## Appendix "B" to Report PED24153 Page 1 of 2

Authority: Item XX,

Report (PED24153) CM: November 27, 2024

Ward: 10

Bill No. XX

## CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO. 24-XXX

To Amend Zoning By-law No. 05-200 with respect to lands located at 65 Frances Avenue, Stoney Creek

AND WHEREAS this By-law conforms to the Urban Hamilton Official Plan;  NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton amends Zoning By-law No. 09 200 as follows:  1. That Schedule "A" – Zoning Maps, Map. No. 1051 is amended by adding the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone for the lands known as 65 Frances Avenue, Stoney Creek, the extent, and boundaries of which are shown on Schedule "A" attached to this By-law.  2. That no building or structure shall be erected, altered, extended, or enlarged, nor shall any building or structure or part thereof be used, nor shall any land be used, except in accordance with the provisions of the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone.  3. That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the giving of notion of the passing of this By-law in accordance with the Planning Act.  PASSED this day of, 2024  A. Horwath M. Trennum Oity Clerk		HEREAS Council approved Item of Report PED24153 of the Planning ommittee, at its meeting held on November 27, 2024;
1. That Schedule "A" – Zoning Maps, Map. No. 1051 is amended by adding the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone for the lands known as 65 Frances Avenue, Stoney Creek, the extent, and boundaries of which are shown on Schedule "A" attached to this By-law.  2. That no building or structure shall be erected, altered, extended, or enlarged, nor shall any building or structure or part thereof be used, nor shall any land be used, except in accordance with the provisions of the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone.  3. That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the giving of notion of the passing of this By-law in accordance with the Planning Act.  PASSED this day of, 2024  A. Horwath M. Trennum	A۱	ND WHEREAS this By-law conforms to the Urban Hamilton Official Plan;
<ol> <li>That Schedule "A" – Zoning Maps, Map. No. 1051 is amended by adding the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone for the lands known as 65 Frances Avenue, Stoney Creek, the extent, and boundaries of which are shown on Schedule "A" attached to this By-law.</li> <li>That no building or structure shall be erected, altered, extended, or enlarged, nor shall any building or structure or part thereof be used, nor shall any land be used, except in accordance with the provisions of the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone.</li> <li>That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the giving of notion of the passing of this By-law in accordance with the <i>Planning Act</i>.</li> <li>PASSED this day of, 2024</li> <li>A. Horwath M. Trennum</li> </ol>	NC	<b>DW THEREFORE</b> the Council of the City of Hamilton amends Zoning By-law No. 05-
Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone for the lands known as 65 Frances Avenue, Stoney Creek, the extent, and boundaries of which are shown on Schedule "A" attached to this By-law.  2. That no building or structure shall be erected, altered, extended, or enlarged, nor shall any building or structure or part thereof be used, nor shall any land be used, except in accordance with the provisions of the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone.  3. That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the giving of notion of the passing of this By-law in accordance with the Planning Act.  PASSED this day of, 2024  A. Horwath M. Trennum	20	0 as follows:
shall any building or structure or part thereof be used, nor shall any land be used, except in accordance with the provisions of the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone.  3. That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the giving of notion of the passing of this By-law in accordance with the <i>Planning Act</i> .  PASSED this day of, 2024  A. Horwath M. Trennum	1.	Conservation/Hazard Land (P5) Zone for the lands known as 65 Frances Avenue, Stoney Creek, the extent, and boundaries of which are shown on Schedule "A"
of the passing of this By-law in accordance with the Planning Act.  PASSED this day of , 2024  A. Horwath M. Trennum	2.	shall any building or structure or part thereof be used, nor shall any land be used, except in accordance with the provisions of the Conservation/Hazard Land (P5)
A. Horwath M. Trennum	3.	,
	PΑ	<b>ASSED</b> this day of , 2024
IVIAVI LIPIK		***************************************
Oity Oietk	IV	layor City Clerk

